
Monday, 

June 28, 2004 

Part XXXII 

National Foundation 
on the Arts and the 
Humanities 
National Endowment for the Humanities 

Semiannual Regulatory Agenda 

VerDate Apr<15>2004 06:04 Jun 23, 2004 Jkt 203001 PO 00000 Frm 00001 Fmt 4717 Sfmt 4717 C:\UNIFIED\SPRING~1\PARSED~1\UA040432.TXT PRFM99 PsN: UA040432



38370 Federal Register / Vol. 69, No. 123 / Monday, June 28, 2004 / Unified Agenda 

NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR THE HUMANITIES (NEH) 

NATIONAL FOUNDATION ON THE 
ARTS AND THE HUMANITIES 

National Endowment for the 
Humanities 

45 CFR Ch. XI 

Unified Agenda of Federal Regulatory 
and Deregulatory Actions 

AGENCY: National Endowment for the 
Humanities, NFAH. 

ACTION: Semiannual regulatory agenda. 

SUMMARY: Pursuant to the Regulatory 
Flexibility Act, 5 U.S.C. 601-612, and 
Executive Order 12866, ‘‘Regulatory 
Planning and Review,’’ dated September 
30, 1993, the National Endowment for 
the Humanities is required to publish, 
semiannually, an agenda of proposed 
regulations that the Endowment has 

issued or expects to issue and current 
rules that are under agency review. 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: 
Michael McDonald, Deputy General 
Counsel, National Endowment for the 
Humanities, 1100 Pennsylvania Avenue 
NW., Washington, DC 20506; (202) 606- 
8322. 
Lynne A. Munson, 
Deputy Chairman, National Endowment for 
the Humanities. 

National Endowment for the Humanities—Long-Term Actions 

Sequence 
Number Title 

Regulation 
Identifier 
Number 

3561 Implementation of Title IX of the Education Act Amendments of 1972 ........................................................................ 3136–AA14 
3562 Privacy Act Regulations ................................................................................................................................................. 3136–AA18 
3563 Freedom of Information Act Regulations ....................................................................................................................... 3136–AA27 

National Endowment for the Humanities (NEH) Long-Term Actions 

3561. IMPLEMENTATION OF TITLE IX 
OF THE EDUCATION ACT 
AMENDMENTS OF 1972 

Priority: Substantive, Nonsignificant 

CFR Citation: 45 CFR 1171 

Timetable: 

Action Date FR Cite 

NPRM 10/29/99 64 FR 58568 
Next Action Undetermined 

Regulatory Flexibility Analysis 
Required: No 

Government Levels Affected: None 

Agency Contact: Michael P. McDonald 
Phone: 202 606–8322 
Fax: 202 606–8600 

Email: mmcdonald@neh.gov 

RIN: 3136–AA14 

3562. PRIVACY ACT REGULATIONS 

Priority: Substantive, Nonsignificant 

CFR Citation: 45 CFR 1115 

Timetable: Next Action Undetermined 

Regulatory Flexibility Analysis 
Required: Undetermined 

Government Levels Affected: None 

Agency Contact: Michael P. McDonald 
Phone: 202 606–8322 
Fax: 202 606–8600 
Email: mmcdonald@neh.gov 

RIN: 3136–AA18 

3563. FREEDOM OF INFORMATION 
ACT REGULATIONS 

Priority: Substantive, Nonsignificant 

CFR Citation: 45 CFR 1100.5 

Timetable: Next Action Undetermined 

Regulatory Flexibility Analysis 
Required: No 

Government Levels Affected: None 

Agency Contact: Michael P. McDonald 
Phone: 202 606–8322 
Fax: 202 606–8600 
Email: mmcdonald@neh.gov 

RIN: 3136–AA27 
[FR Doc. 04–12490 Filed 06–25–04; 8:45 am] 
BILLING CODE 7536–01–S 

VerDate Apr<15>2004 06:04 Jun 23, 2004 Jkt 203001 PO 00000 Frm 00002 Fmt 1254 Sfmt 1254 C:\UNIFIED\SPRING~1\PARSED~1\UA040432.TXT PRFM99 PsN: UA040432


